
Mon 08-Sept Tues 09-Sept Wed 10-Sept Thurs 11-Sept Frid 12-Sept Sat 13-Sept
OPEN @ 7.15 Head's Meeting Staff Develpoment? (Sara)

Welcome Assembly No Assembly

Mon 15-Sept Tues 16-Sept Wed 17-Sept Thurs 18-Sept Frid 19-Sept Sat 20-Sept
Form 2 & Form 4 Mock Exams Form 2 & Form 4 Mock Exams Form 2 & Form 4 Mock Exams Form 2 & Form 4 Mock Exams Form 2 & Form 4 Mock Exams HS Pub Speak @ Flamingo

U11 Softball @ Mophato PS Maths Assessment Marimba Fetsival @ Mophato

U13 Softball vs Mophato @ KPS

HS Volley Ball @ Morula

Form 4 Leaver's Assembly

Mon 22-Sept Tues 23-Sept Wed 24-Sept Thurs 25-Sept Frid 26-Sept Sat 27-Sept
Checkpoint Timetable out HS Volley Ball @ Kopano PS English Assessment Quiz R1 (2,3,4)

Form 4's Start IGCSE Exams Assembly  - Beautiful Botswana

CLOSE @ 10.00

Mon 29-Sept Tues 30-Sept Wed 01- Oct Thur 02-Oct Frid 03-Oct Sat 04-Oct

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED Open @ 7.15 Assembly - Celebrating Individ & Team Chess @ L/stone 

INDEPENDENCE INDEPENDENCE INDEPENDENCE Grandparents (tea) HS Girls' Soccer @ Mophato

Mon 06-Oct Tues 07-Oct Wed 08-Oct Thurs 09-Oct Frid 10-Oct Sat 11-Oct

Checkpoint G7 & F2 English 1 Checkpoint G7 & F2 English 2 PS Science Assessment Assembly - Animal Habitats U11 Softball Festival@ KPS

Grade 5 Outing- Kwa-Nokeng

U11 Softball @ Kgaswe Checkpoint G7 & F2 Science 1 Quiz R2 (2,3,4) HS Volleyball @ JMS

Mon 13-Oct Tues 14-Oct Wed 15-Oct Thurs 16-Oct Frid 17-Oct Sat 18-Oct

Grade 3 - 5 GP Assessment Checkpoint G7 & F2 Science 2 Checkpoint G7 & F2 Maths 1 PS Maths Assessment Assembly - music u13 Softball Tournie + Trial @ JMS/Clift

Grade  6 & 7 S/S & Agric U11 Softball vs Mophato @ KPS Checkpoint G7 & F2 Maths 2

U9 Softball @ Mophato F2 off

Mon 20-Oct Tues 21-Oct Wed 22-Oct Thurs 23-Oct Frid 24-Oct Sat 25-Oct
Form 2 off Form 2 off U11/U13 Softball Boys @ Clifton English Assessment Quiz Final (2,3,4)

U11/U13 Softball Girls @ KPS HS Girls Soccer vs Morula @ Morula Public Speaking selection(5,6,7)

HS Girls Soccer vs Morula @ KPS

Mon 27-Oct Tues 28-Oct Wed 29-Oct Thurs 30-Oct Frid 31-Oct Sat 01-Nov
New Student Interviews New Student Interviews U13 Softball @ Kgaswe Gr 4 - 7 Cake Sale 1/2 term

PS Science Assessment Grade 6 Outing - Kwandiwa CLOSE @ 13.00

Mon 03-Nov Tues 04-Nov Wed 05-Nov Thurs 06-Nov Frid 07-Nov Sat 08-Nov
Exam Week English Gr 3-7 Setswana Exam Gr 3-7 Maths Exam Gr 3-7 Science Exam Gr 3-7 Assembly - KPS talent Pieview Doubles Tennis @ Kgaswe

Gr 6 & 7 Agric Grade  6 & 7 Social Studies Selection/Fun Gala @ 9.00

F1, F2 & F3 - Exam Week F1, F2 & F3 - Exam Week F1, F2 & F3 - Exam Week F1, F2 & F3 - Exam Week F1, F2 & F3 - Exam Week

Mon 10-Nov Tues 11-Nov Wed 12-Nov Thurs 13-Nov Frid 14-Nov Sat 15-Nov
Grade 7 off Grade 7 off NvS Chess @ Livingstone NvS Chess @ Livingstone NvS Softball @ Clifton NvS Softball @ Clifton

Form 4's Finish IGCSE Exams Public Speaking Final (5,6,7)

Form 4 Leaver's Dinner

Mon 17-Nov Tues 18-Nov Wed 19-Nov Thurs 20-Nov Frid 21-Nov Sat 22-Nov
Reports to HOD Reception  Grad @ 8.30 Assembly - Children's Day League Galas

KG, FD, Remm Awards @ 10.30 Gr 7 - Limpopo Lipadi

Mon 24-Nov Tues 25-Nov Wed 26-Nov Thurs 27-Nov Frid 28-Nov Sat 29-Nov
Sports Awards Gr 1-3 Awards @ 10.30 HS Awards @ 18.00 KPS Has Talent @ 18.00

Gr 4 -7 Awards @ 18.00 Grade 4 Outing - Tantebane

Mon 01-Dec Tues 02-Dec Wed 03-Dec Thurs 04-Dec Frid 05-Dec Sat 06-Dec
Nativity & Carols Class Parties Grade 7 Final Assembly CLOSE @ 10.00

Grade 7 Leaver's Dinner Reports sent Home
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KOPANO SCHOOL - TERM 3 CALENDAR - 2025 (Parents)
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Parent/Teacher Meetings


